PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernhard Kortschak	10/10/2007
Alan Walker	10/10/2007
Bo Gao	10/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company, Ltd.	
Street Address:	Eagle Way	
City:	Brentwood, Essex	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CM14 5JF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12173305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mleos@ford.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: 330 Town Center Drive
Address Line 2: 800 Fairlane Plaza South
Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Leos

Total Attachments: 1

source=78924kortschaketal#page1.tif

CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 021557 FRAME: 0848

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

CMS Algorithm Ref. 81163473

for which a Patent application has been made in United Kingdom on 19th July 2007 (Ref. 81163473)

listing (among others) the following as inventors:

Bernhard Kortschak Alan Walker Bo Gao;

and

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED has made the invention described in said application pursuant to his/her employment at FORD MOTOR COMPANY LTD., a company registered in England and Wales, of Eagle Way, Brentwood, Essex, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Ford Motor Company Ltd");

and

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company Ltd is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of £1 (one pound sterling) now paid by Ford Motor Company Ltd to me and other good and valuable consideration paid to me under my employment (the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged). I do hereby assign to Ford Motor Company Ltd its successors and assigns with full title guarantee all rights owned by me in the inventions claimed or described in said application, said rights including the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world in respect of the invention described in the application including the right to claim priority therefrom.

Executed by:

	SIGNA	ŗure:	
Name: Home Address:	Bernhard Kortschak B. Lauptplatz 29,	Date:	10/10/07
City, State, Zip: Country:	, Deutschlandsberg A-8530 Austria		,
Name:	Alan Walker	Wrll_ Date:	10/10/07
Home Address: City, State, Zip:	33 Drayton Road, Harlesden, London NW10 4DE		, ,
Country:	United Kingdom		
Name:	Bo Gao Do Ga	<u>~</u> Date:	10/10/200)
Home Address:	11 St. Peters Road,		
City, State, Zip:	Brentwood, Essex CM14 5JF		
Country:	United Kingdom		

USSN 12/173, 305 Filed: 07-15-08

> PATENT REEL: 021557 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 09/19/2008